WATER AND POWER EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT PLAN

NAME

Robert Betsoi
William H. Tucker

Marie M. Maslowski

Dennis R. Burley
Lawrence M. Calderon
Gerald S. Campbell
Raymond C. Elgin
Robert L. Feldmann
Anatolio C. Garcia
Cruz R. Gomez
Wilma Jackson
Luz E. Kalfell
Donald I. Kiser
Wayne L. Kruse
Henry D, Lopez
Dixie L. Loquet
Gary L. Lucky
Pearlie W. Matheney
Danny J. Mcnabb
Ruben L. Medina
Michael A, Nowak
“Wayne W. Powell

NOTICE OF DEATHS FOR DECEMBER 2023

DATE OF DEATH AGE

11/30/2023*
11/05/2023*

07/17/2023%*

12/19/2023
10/25/2023%
12/20/2023
12/21/2023
11/16/2023*
12/07/2023
12/18/2023
12/03/2023
12/09/2023
11/24/2023*
12/22/2023
12/16/2023
10/07/2023%
12/22/2023
12/25/2023
11/21/2023%
12/27/2022*
12/07/2023
11/23/2023*

60
67

61

82
69
99
93
85
92
87
86
70
80
82
77
72
67
86
77
79
71
77

DIVISION

65 - SUPPLY CHAIN SERVICES
64 - POWER CONST & MAINT (PCM)

58 - ENERGY GENERATION

63 - PT&D ENERGY DISTRIBUTION

25 - ASSET MANAGEMENT SERVICES
69 - ENERGY SUPPORT SERVICES

23 - GENERAL SERVICES

24 - GENERAL SERVICES

25 - GENERAL SERVICES

63 - PT&D ENERGY DISTRIBUTION

53 - CUSTOMER SRVS. BUSINESS UNIT
25 - JFB/FACILITIES MGMT (OSS)

65 - SUPPLY CHAIN SERVICES

4- - WATER ENG, & TECH SERVICES

64 - INTEGRATED SUPPORT SVCS (ISS)
53 - CUSTOMER SRVS, BUSINESS UNIT
51 - POWER SAFETY & TRAINING

52 - GENERAL ACCOUNTING

57 - PT&D ENERGY DISTRIBUTION

64 - PT&D ENERGY DISTRIBUTION

0- - WATER DISTRIBUTION

23 - FLEET SERVICES

EMPLOYED

03/18/1985
08/11/1992

02/09/1981

05/27/1968
07/06/1999
12/23/1946
08/16/1965
06/01/1970
06/20/1960
01/31/1969
05/17/1971
08/27/2001
06/28/1993
02/08/1965
08/13/1984
03/20/1989
04/12/1982
10/15/1962

- 04/06/1987

07/15/1968
02/27/1973
08/13/1973

ACTIVE

TERMINATED

10/11/2000
RETIRED
07/01/1998
06/01/2020
06/01/1980
02/01/1991
06/01/1994
08/01/1995
10/01/2005
07/01/2005
12/01/2015
12/01/2015
07/01/1998
04/01/2016
04/01/2016
07/01/2015
08/01/1993
02/01/2008-
07/01/1998
04/01/2008
09/01/1998



NAME

Glenn J. Thagard

Lory S. Tuyco

William B. Tyner
Mark J. Vanvakaris
Franklin E. Whittemore
Kenneth Williams
Teruko Yamaoka
Tadelle Yoseph

*[ ate Notice

To ¢

DATE OF DEATH AGE
12/01/2023 76
10/12/2023* 84
12/06/2023 72
12/11/2023 62
12/11/2023 89
12/06/2023 63
11/25/2023* 92
12/06/2023 73

DIVISION

69 - ENERGY SUPPORT SERVICES
52 - ACCTG & FINANCIAL RPTG BU
57 - PTD TRANSMISSION & DISTR
51 - POWER EXECUTIVE OFFICE

57 - PT&D ENERGY DISTRIBUTION
67 - GENERATION DIVISION

52 - GENERAL ACCOUNTING

47 - ITS DIVISION OFFICE

EMPLOYED

03/26/1973
04/13/1977
03/04/1974
06/22/1981
02/21/1962
03/20/1979
03/29/1967
01/19/1989

RETIRED
09/01/1998
06/01/2009
05/01/2013
11/01/2018
08/01/1995
09/01/2015
09/01/1992
04/01/2016



